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27th March 2024 

 

Dear Parents/ Carers  

 

It has been a very busy and quick term. Our children have 
enjoyed visits from the Dogs Trust, celebrating World Book 
Day and Grandparents Day among many things. We hope you 
enjoy our pic collages of our highlights this term. 

 

Next term is equally as busy with both celebrations of the 
sacraments of First Communion and Confirmation. 

 

It is also bittersweet as we say goodbye to our current Pri-
mary Seven boys and girls and welcome new children into our 
Nursery and Primary One classes. 

 

The theme of our Easter Newsletter very much focuses on 
the theme “Be Happy.” I always say to Parents and Carers 
that parenting is the hardest job so remember to take time 
for you as when grown ups are happy this has a huge effect 
on your child’s happiness. Have a read below on “Tips for 
modelling Happiness.”  
 

May I take this opportunity to thank you for all your gener-
osity and support particularly recently with our Trocaire ap-
peal. Can I also wish you and your loved ones a very Happy 
Easter! 

        Yours sincerely 

 

        Bronagh McVeigh 
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Day/ Date Class Event Notes 

Tuesday 9th April P5/6/7 Trip to Ulster Museum   

Thursday 11th April P6 P6 Parents Transfer Meeting   

Thursday 18th April P4-P7 
Annual Art Exhibition 

Attended by Lord Mayor 

2.00 in the 
Community 

Centre 

Tuesday 23rd April P5/p6 Dairy Council Visit    

Thursday 25th April N/P1 
Parents receive notifications of 

school placement 

Received 
by Post and 

Email 

Saturday 27th April P4 First Communion at 11.00   

Week beginning 29th 
April 

P1 
Primary One Health Appraisals 

Appointment times will be sent out 
  

Monday 6th May N-P7 May Day Bank Holiday 
School 
closed 

Tuesday 7th May P7 Inspire Workshop   

Friday 17th May P7 P7 Confirmation at 11.00   

Saturday 18th May P7 
Parents receive notification of       

Post Primary School 
  

Monday 20th May P7 Moving on Up Programme   

Week beginning 27th 
May 

N/P7 School closed 
School 
closed 

Tuesday 11th June Nursery Sports Day 3G Pitch 

Wednesday 12th June P1-P3 Sports Day 3G Pitch 

Thursday 13th June P4-P7 Sports Day 3G Pitch 

Friday 14th June P7 Leavers Mass Church 

Thursday 20th June P7 Awards Day 
Assembly 

Hall 

Friday 21st June P1-P6 Awards Day Classrooms 
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Dogs Trust  

visit to  

Primary 1 
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